#### 503639076 01/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3685709 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUUTA NAKAZAWA	11/27/2015
TATSUHIKO KURAKAMI	11/27/2015
KAZUO SHIRAISHI	11/27/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903418

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508 898 1818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com NIELDS, LEMACK & FRAME, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE #5

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 804P016 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **KEVIN S. LEMACK** SIGNATURE: /Kevin S. Lemack/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=804P016-Assignment-#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0619** 503639076

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we Yuuta NAKAZAWA, Tatsuhiko KURAKAMI and Kazuo SHIRAISHI ali of Yamaguchi, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING UNSATURATED ALDEHYDE AND/OR UNSATURATED CARBOXYLIC

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

November 27, 2015

: and

Whereas,

NIPPON KAYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC of 176 East Main Street Suite 5, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 to insert here in parentheses (Application number /4/903 418 filed Topuscy 7, 2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: November 27, 2015	sy Yuuta NAKAZAWA
	Yuuta NAKAZAWA
Date: November 27, 2015	s/ Tatsuhiko KURAKAMI
	Tatsuhiko KURAKAMI
Date: November 27, 2015	N Kazuo SHIRAISHI
	Kazuo SHIRAISHI

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima fecie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 01/07/2016**